G.N. (E.) 96 o

f 2016

ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION
(Cap 541 sub. leg. I)
(Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF VALID NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ORDINARY ELECTIONS
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUBSECTOR

Date of Election: 11 December 2016

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Information technology subsector:

Candidate

Number

1

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form

Name of Candidate
CHENG PAN PAN (BEN)

CHAN CHAK TO

NG KEE YIN JOSEPH

WONG KA PING (PING)

YEUNG CHUEN SING (ERIC)

SUNG ON LOY

LEUNG SHING KOON (GABRIEL)

YAU CHO KIJOE

BIEN CHIA CHEN ANDY

Address

9B BLK 2 GRANDEUR GARDEN
TAIWAINEW TERRITORIES

925 KUI ON HOUSE WO LOK
ESTATE KWUN TONG KOWLOON

23F BLOCK 3 ROYAL ASCOT
FO TAN NEW TERRITORIES

TUREBRIEREE 7 SREE s
291 A %=

BLOCK A 4/F EASTERN SEA
INDUSTRIAL BUILDING 29 KWAI
CHEONG ROAD KWAI CHUNG
NEW TERRITORIES

7B LEVER BLDG 33 LARCH
STREET TAI KOK TSUI KOWLOON

11B TOWER 2 RED HILL
PENINSULA TAI TAM HONG KONG

BLK C RM 2805 MOUNT PARKER
LODGE QUARRY BAY
HONG KONG

FLAT D 13/F VALIANT PARK
52 CONDUIT ROAD HONG KONG



10

11

13

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

HUNG MAN CHING (ALEX HUNG)

LEE WOON MING WENDY

LEE KEI CHUEN

LOW HO LAM CHARLES

TSUI CHI YING

BRADBEER ROBIN SARAH

CHAN CHUNG YEE HUBERT

LI KING WAH (KEITH)

HUANG ERWIN STEVE

LAM HIU FUNG

YOUNG WO SANG

LEUNG KIN MAN

KWAN TAK WAH

WOO YAN KIT PETER

WONG KAM FAI WILLIAM

MAK TIN CHI (STEVEN)

11D MAI LUEN IND. BUILDING
KUNG YIP STREET KWAI CHUNG
NEW TERRITORIES

12D TOWER 3 ISLAND
HARBOURVIEW 11 HOI FAIROAD
TAIKOKTSUI KOWLOON

ROOM 804A 8/F SUNBEAM
CENTRE 27 SHING YIP STREET
KWUN TONG KOWLOON

ROOM 3202 32/F LEE FUNG HOUSE
LEE ON ESTATE MA ON SHAN
NEW TERRITORIES

FLAT 1B TOWER 15 SENIOR STAFF
QUARTER HKUST CLEAR WATER
BAY NEW TERRITORIES

HOUSE 24 HOI HA VILLAGE
SAI KUNG NEW TERRITORIES

A3 SPRINGFIELD GARDEN
5-9 SHOUSON HILL ROAD WEST
HONG KONG

ROOM 4 34/F BLOCK C
GARDEN RIVERA SHATIN
NEW TERRITORIES

G/F FLAT 1B TSENG TAU VILLAGE
SAI KUNG NEW TERRITORIES

FLAT D 31/F TOWER 3
THE RIVERPARK SHATIN
NEW TERRITORIES

9B 23 SHIU WO ST. TSUEN WAN
NEW TERRITORIES

9B TOWER 7 LARVOTTO
AP LEI CHAU HONG KONG

FLAT G 10/F 8 GREIG ROAD
QUARRY BAY HONG KONG

FLAT H 2/F KENSWOOD COURT
BLOCK 9 KINGSWOOD VILLAS
TIN SHUI WAI NEW TERRITORIES

RESIDENCE 17 FLAT 7A STAFF
QUARTER THE CHINESE
UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG
SHATIN NEW TERRITORIES

FLAT C 23/F TOWER 2 HELORUS
BLVD RIVA 1 YING HO RD
YUEN LONG NEW TERRITORIES



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

CHENG SIU HONG

YUNG CHI WAI (ERIC)

HO CHUN YIN JUSTINA

WONG PAK YU

SUEN YIU TAT

CHAN TIN CHI

WONG WAI KAY

FONG PO KIU (FRANCIS)

LEUNG SIU CHEONG (SC)

WONG HO WA

HUI HON HING SUSANNA

LAM YAT MING (KEN)

LUI SIK KWAN DANNY

CHAN YU MING

FLAT C 25/F THE BROADVILLE
4 BROADWOOD ROAD
HAPPY VALLEY HONG KONG

FLAT A 10/F NASSAU STREET
MEI FOO SUN CHUEN KOWLOON

ROOM A 47/F BLOCK 6
THE BELCHER'S
89 POKFULAM ROAD HONG KONG

FLAT B 7/F KWOK WAH MANSION
142-148 CASTLE PEAK ROAD
YUEN LONG NEW TERRITORIES

FLAT C 28/F BLOCK 3 MONTE
VISTA 9 SHA ON STREET
MA ON SHAN NEW TERRITORIES

VILLA CORNWALL NO. 85
CASTLE PEAK ROAD TUEN MUN
NEW TERRITORIES

FLAT B 1/F CAMERON HOUSE
40 MAGAZINE GAP ROAD
WAN CHAI HONG KONG

FLAT D 26/F TOWER 2 RESIDENCE
OASIS 15 PUI SHING ROAD
TSEUNG KWAN O

NEW TERRITORIES

FLAT B 41/F TOWER 5 ISLAND
RESORT SIU SAI WAN
HONG KONG

FLAT A2608 CHEUNG TAK HSE
CHEUNG WAH EST FANLING
NEW TERRITORIES

16/F FLAT B BLOCK 2 GRAND
GARDEN 61 SOUTH BAY ROAD
REPULSE BAY HONG KONG

FLAT F 52/F BLOCK 1 12 TUNG
CHUNG WATERFRONT ROAD
COASTAL SKYLINE TUNG CHUNG
NEW TERRITORIES

ROOM D 6/F FORTUNE GARDEN
15 WING TING ROAD
NGAU CHI WAN KOWLOON

ROOM 1003 SHUI PAK HOUSE
HONG PAK COURT LAM TIN
KOWLOON



40

41

)

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

CHEUNG NIN SANG HENRY

TONG KWAN HO

CHAN TIK YUEN (LEONARD CHAN)

SIN CHUNG KAI

YAU CHIKIN (JACKY)

CHEUNG KA SANG (ARTUS)

CHAN SHU WAI

LAM TAK KEI

CHIU DUNCAN

CHAU KIN WANG (KENNETH)

YEUNG YUEN CHEUNG (MAY)

YIP YUK FAI (LENTO)

LIU TAK SHING PAUL

YEUNG LAM FAT (LF)

LAI CHI FU (WILLIAM)

PANG TSZ KIT GABRIEL

SIN HENDRICK

7E BLUE HAVEN 3 FORFAR ROAD
KOWLOON

ROOM 4 19/F BLK D
FANLING CENTER FANLING
NEW TERRITORIES

11/F KEI VILLA 6B BABINGTON
PATH MID-LEVELS HONG KONG

32B BLOCK 13 WONDERLAND
VILLAS NEW TERRITORIES

28H BLOCK 10 METRO HARBOUR
VIEW 8 FUK LEE STREET
TAI KOK TSUI KOWLOON

14H BLOCK 10 SITE 9 WHAMPOA
GARDEN HUNGHOM KOWLOON

RM B 38/F BLOCK 7 RESIDENCE
OASIS TKO NEW TERRITORIES

ROOM 1805 TUNG LAM COURT
63 YIU HING ROAD SAU KEI WAN
HONG KONG

FLAT 21B TRAFALGAR COURT
70 TATHANG ROAD HONG KONG

FLAT C 23/F SKY TOWER
THE ARCH 1 AUSTIN ROAD WEST
TSIM SHA TSUI KOWLOON

ROOM 1512 TAK CHAK HOUSE
HAU TAK ESTATE HANG HAU
NEW TERRITORIES

9D 9/F BLOCK 2 RAVANA GARDEN
SHATIN NEW TERRITORIES

191 BAUHINIA ROAD WEST
FAIRVIEW PARK YUEN LONG
NEW TERRITORIES

FLAT A 6 FLOOR BLOCK 45
SAVANNA GARDEN TAI PO
NEW TERRITORIES

RM 1011 LUNG CHEUNG HOUSE
LUNG POON COURT
DIAMOND HILL KOWLOON

8H JUNIPER MANSION
TAIKOO SHING HONG KONG

30B THE ALBANY
1 ALBANY ROAD HONG KONG



57 MAK CHI LIT (RICK) RM 2504 TIN YEE HOUSE
TIN PING ESTATE SHEUNG SHUI
NEW TERRITORIES

58 LAI DANIEL 6/F BLOCK F HILLTOP MANSION
60 CLOUDVIEW ROAD
NORTH POINT HONG KONG

59 HUNG WAI MAN (WITMAN HUNG) 14D MAPLE MANSIONS
HARBOUR VIEW GARDENS
TAIKOO SHING HONG KONG

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of members of the
Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be
held for the election for that subsector on 11 December 2016.

22 November 2016 HO Wing-kwan, Kimmey Returning Officer

for the Information technology subsector
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