ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION (ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap 541 sub. leg. I)

(Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF VALID NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ORDINARY ELECTIONS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUBSECTOR

Date of Election: 11 December 2016

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Information technology subsector:

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form

Candidate		
Number	Name of Candidate	Address
1	CHENG PAN PAN (BEN)	9B BLK 2 GRANDEUR GARDEN TAIWAI NEW TERRITORIES
2	CHAN CHAK TO	925 KUI ON HOUSE WO LOK ESTATE KWUN TONG KOWLOON
3	NG KEE YIN JOSEPH	23F BLOCK 3 ROYAL ASCOT FO TAN NEW TERRITORIES
4	WONG KA PING (PING)	九龍觀塘成業街7號寧晉中心 29樓A室
5	YEUNG CHUEN SING (ERIC)	BLOCK A 4/F EASTERN SEA INDUSTRIAL BUILDING 29 KWAI CHEONG ROAD KWAI CHUNG NEW TERRITORIES
6	SUNG ON LOY	7B LEVER BLDG 33 LARCH STREET TAI KOK TSUI KOWLOON
7	LEUNG SHING KOON (GABRIEL)	11B TOWER 2 RED HILL PENINSULA TAI TAM HONG KONG
8	YAU CHO KI JOE	BLK C RM 2805 MOUNT PARKER LODGE QUARRY BAY HONG KONG
9	BIEN CHIA CHEN ANDY	FLAT D 13/F VALIANT PARK 52 CONDUIT ROAD HONG KONG

10	HUNG MAN CHING (ALEX HUNG)	11D MAI LUEN IND. BUILDING KUNG YIP STREET KWAI CHUNG NEW TERRITORIES
11	LEE WOON MING WENDY	12D TOWER 3 ISLAND HARBOURVIEW 11 HOI FAI ROAD TAIKOKTSUI KOWLOON
12	LEE KEI CHUEN	ROOM 804A 8/F SUNBEAM CENTRE 27 SHING YIP STREET KWUN TONG KOWLOON
13	LOW HO LAM CHARLES	ROOM 3202 32/F LEE FUNG HOUSE LEE ON ESTATE MA ON SHAN NEW TERRITORIES
14	TSUI CHI YING	FLAT 1B TOWER 15 SENIOR STAFF QUARTER HKUST CLEAR WATER BAY NEW TERRITORIES
15	BRADBEER ROBIN SARAH	HOUSE 24 HOI HA VILLAGE SAI KUNG NEW TERRITORIES
16	CHAN CHUNG YEE HUBERT	A3 SPRINGFIELD GARDEN 5-9 SHOUSON HILL ROAD WEST HONG KONG
17	LI KING WAH (KEITH)	ROOM 4 34/F BLOCK C GARDEN RIVERA SHATIN NEW TERRITORIES
18	HUANG ERWIN STEVE	G/F FLAT 1B TSENG TAU VILLAGE SAI KUNG NEW TERRITORIES
19	LAM HIU FUNG	FLAT D 31/F TOWER 3 THE RIVERPARK SHATIN NEW TERRITORIES
20	YOUNG WO SANG	9B 23 SHIU WO ST. TSUEN WAN NEW TERRITORIES
21	LEUNG KIN MAN	9B TOWER 7 LARVOTTO AP LEI CHAU HONG KONG
22	KWAN TAK WAH	FLAT G 10/F 8 GREIG ROAD QUARRY BAY HONG KONG
23	WOO YAN KIT PETER	FLAT H 2/F KENSWOOD COURT BLOCK 9 KINGSWOOD VILLAS TIN SHUI WAI NEW TERRITORIES
24	WONG KAM FAI WILLIAM	RESIDENCE 17 FLAT 7A STAFF QUARTER THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG SHATIN NEW TERRITORIES
25	MAK TIN CHI (STEVEN)	FLAT C 23/F TOWER 2 HELORUS BLVD RIVA 1 YING HO RD YUEN LONG NEW TERRITORIES

26	CHENG SIU HONG	FLAT C 25/F THE BROADVILLE 4 BROADWOOD ROAD HAPPY VALLEY HONG KONG
27	YUNG CHI WAI (ERIC)	FLAT A 10/F NASSAU STREET MEI FOO SUN CHUEN KOWLOON
28	HO CHUN YIN JUSTINA	ROOM A 47/F BLOCK 6 THE BELCHER'S 89 POKFULAM ROAD HONG KONG
29	WONG PAK YU	FLAT B 7/F KWOK WAH MANSION 142-148 CASTLE PEAK ROAD YUEN LONG NEW TERRITORIES
30	SUEN YIU TAT	FLAT C 28/F BLOCK 3 MONTE VISTA 9 SHA ON STREET MA ON SHAN NEW TERRITORIES
31	CHAN TIN CHI	VILLA CORNWALL NO. 85 CASTLE PEAK ROAD TUEN MUN NEW TERRITORIES
32	WONG WAI KAY	FLAT B 1/F CAMERON HOUSE 40 MAGAZINE GAP ROAD WAN CHAI HONG KONG
33	FONG PO KIU (FRANCIS)	FLAT D 26/F TOWER 2 RESIDENCE OASIS 15 PUI SHING ROAD TSEUNG KWAN O NEW TERRITORIES
34	LEUNG SIU CHEONG (SC)	FLAT B 41/F TOWER 5 ISLAND RESORT SIU SAI WAN HONG KONG
35	WONG HO WA	FLAT A2608 CHEUNG TAK HSE CHEUNG WAH EST FANLING NEW TERRITORIES
36	HUI HON HING SUSANNA	16/F FLAT B BLOCK 2 GRAND GARDEN 61 SOUTH BAY ROAD REPULSE BAY HONG KONG
37	LAM YAT MING (KEN)	FLAT F 52/F BLOCK 1 12 TUNG CHUNG WATERFRONT ROAD COASTAL SKYLINE TUNG CHUNG NEW TERRITORIES
38	LUI SIK KWAN DANNY	ROOM D 6/F FORTUNE GARDEN 15 WING TING ROAD NGAU CHI WAN KOWLOON
39	CHAN YU MING	ROOM 1003 SHUI PAK HOUSE HONG PAK COURT LAM TIN KOWLOON

40	CHEUNG NIN SANG HENRY	7E BLUE HAVEN 3 FORFAR ROAD KOWLOON
41	TONG KWAN HO	ROOM 4 19/F BLK D FANLING CENTER FANLING NEW TERRITORIES
42	CHAN TIK YUEN (LEONARD CHAN)	11/F KEI VILLA 6B BABINGTON PATH MID-LEVELS HONG KONG
43	SIN CHUNG KAI	32B BLOCK 13 WONDERLAND VILLAS NEW TERRITORIES
44	YAU CHI KIN (JACKY)	28H BLOCK 10 METRO HARBOUR VIEW 8 FUK LEE STREET TAI KOK TSUI KOWLOON
45	CHEUNG KA SANG (ARTUS)	14H BLOCK 10 SITE 9 WHAMPOA GARDEN HUNGHOM KOWLOON
46	CHAN SHU WAI	RM B 38/F BLOCK 7 RESIDENCE OASIS TKO NEW TERRITORIES
47	LAM TAK KEI	ROOM 1805 TUNG LAM COURT 63 YIU HING ROAD SAU KEI WAN HONG KONG
48	CHIU DUNCAN	FLAT 21B TRAFALGAR COURT 70 TAI HANG ROAD HONG KONG
49	CHAU KIN WANG (KENNETH)	FLAT C 23/F SKY TOWER THE ARCH I AUSTIN ROAD WEST TSIM SHA TSUI KOWLOON
50	YEUNG YUEN CHEUNG (MAY)	ROOM 1512 TAK CHAK HOUSE HAU TAK ESTATE HANG HAU NEW TERRITORIES
51	YIP YUK FAI (LENTO)	9D 9/F BLOCK 2 RAVANA GARDEN SHATIN NEW TERRITORIES
52	LIU TAK SHING PAUL	191 BAUHINIA ROAD WEST FAIRVIEW PARK YUEN LONG NEW TERRITORIES
53	YEUNG LAM FAT (LF)	FLAT A 6 FLOOR BLOCK 45 SAVANNA GARDEN TAI PO NEW TERRITORIES
54	LAI CHI FU (WILLIAM)	RM 1011 LUNG CHEUNG HOUSE LUNG POON COURT DIAMOND HILL KOWLOON
55	PANG TSZ KIT GABRIEL	8H JUNIPER MANSION TAIKOO SHING HONG KONG
56	SIN HENDRICK	30B THE ALBANY 1 ALBANY ROAD HONG KONG

57	MAK CHI LIT (RICK)	RM 2504 TIN YEE HOUSE TIN PING ESTATE SHEUNG SHUI NEW TERRITORIES
58	LAI DANIEL	6/F BLOCK F HILLTOP MANSION 60 CLOUDVIEW ROAD NORTH POINT HONG KONG
59	HUNG WAI MAN (WITMAN HUNG)	14D MAPLE MANSIONS HARBOUR VIEW GARDENS TAIKOO SHING HONG KONG

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of members of the Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be held for the election for that subsector on 11 December 2016.

22 November 2016

HO Wing-kwan, Kimmey Returning Officer for the Information technology subsector